stockage, transformation et conditionnement des arilles du fruit de B. sapida ainsi que le mode 

d’utilisation des sous-produits dérivés.  

Méthodologie et Résultats : Un échantillonnage stratifié et raisonné a permis de collecter les 

données auprès de huit cent soixante-trois (863) ménages répartis dans vingt-quatre (24) villages 

des différents phyto-districts du pays. Le fruit (arilles, graine et capsule du fruit) est l’organe le 

plus utilisé (82,70%) de l’arbre. Il est suivi par l’écorce (10,22%), les feuilles (6,79%) et la racine

[...]

More specifically, it aimed to learn 

about local techniques for storing, processing and packaging the arils of the B. sapida fruit, as well 

as how the by-products are used.  

Methodology and Results: A stratified and reasoned sampling made it possible to collect data from 

eight hundred and sixty-three (863) households distributed in twenty-four (24) villages of the 

different phyto-districts of the country. The fruit (arils, seed and fruit capsule) is the most used 

organ (82.70%) of the tree. It is followed by the bark (10.22%), the leaves (6.79%) and the root